TO 917033065995

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

## Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS PROPERTIES COMPANY, INC. UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS, INC. 2801 EAST BELTLINE NE GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49505 \_\_\_\_ Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation-State: Michigan \_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship: Other: \_ Association: \_\_\_ General Partnership: Limited Partnership: X Corporation-State: Michigan 3. Nature of conveyance: Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a <u>X</u> Assignment \_ Merger domestic representative designation is attached: Yes x No \_ Change of Name \_\_ Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from \_\_Other: Assignment) Execution Date: December 22, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>X</u> No Yes Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) DECK NECESSITIES NO. 1771470 DESIGN (TREE) NO. 2073821 \_\_\_Yes \_X\_ No Additional numbers attached? Total number of applications and registrations Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved: two (2) concerning document should be mailed; 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$65.00 Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 Michael D. Fishman \_ Enclosed Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0630 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Linda E. Sudzina</u> Name Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0562

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet \_\_\_\_4

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 1998, between Universal Forest Products Properties Company, Inc., a Michigan corporation, at 2801 East Belt, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505 ("Assignor"), and Universal Forest Products, Inc., a Michigan corporation, at 2801 East Belt, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on attached Schedule A; any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the countries listed on attached Schedule A, as well as other jurisdictions throughout the world; and the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0563 This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR,

UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS PROPERTIES COMPANY, INC.

Name: Mathew J. Missad

Title: Secretary

R0192948

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0564

## SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
United States	DECK NECESSITIES	May 18, 1993	1,771,470
United States	DESIGN (TREE)	June 24, 1997	2,073,821
United States	PROLOK	June 9, 1998	2,163,729
Mexico	PROWOOD	May 30, 1997	550686
Canada	PROWOOD	October 26, 1999	TMA518696

R0192975

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0027447FRAME;±0565\*\*

**RECORDED: 11/10/2003**